
Published Declined Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 17 Apr 2019

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL4180
Basketball Hawkes Bay

Incorporated
Sport $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 Full DR2

FL4152
Citizens Advice Bureau Hastings

Incorporated
Community $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 Full DR2

FL4156
Disability Resource Centre Hawkes

Bay Trust
Community $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $0.00 $3,500.00 Full DR2

FL4158
English Language Partners New

Zealand Trust
Educational $1,776.00 $1,776.00 $0.00 $1,776.00 Full DR2

FL4159
Hastings Badminton Club

Incorporated
Sport $2,433.54 $2,433.54 $0.00 $2,433.54 Full DR2

FL4153
Hastings Group, Riding for the

Disabled Association Incorporated
Community $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 Full DR2

FL4181
Havelock North Cricket Club

Incorporated
Sport $6,490.00 $6,490.00 $0.00 $6,490.00 Full DR2

FL4178
Hawkes Bay Basketball Foundation

Incorporated
Sport $3,800.00 $3,800.00 $0.00 $3,800.00 Full DR2

FL4162
Nga Tuke Mata O Kahungunu

Charitable Trust
Cultural $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 Full DR2

FL4192 Prima Volta Charitable Trust Arts $1,600.00 $1,600.00 $0.00 $1,600.00 Full DR2

FL4188
Rugby League Hawkes Bay

Incorporated
Sport $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 Full DR2

FL4182 The Acorn Project Hawkes Bay Community $3,750.00 $3,750.00 $0.00 $3,750.00 Full DR2

FL4173 The Cranford Hospice Trust Health $14,053.84 $14,053.84 $0.00 $14,053.84 Full DR2

FL4155
Youth Development Trust Hawke's

Bay
Community $7,040.00 $7,040.00 $0.00 $7,040.00 Full DR2

FL4184 Zeal Education Trust Community $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 Full DR2

 Meeting Total: $71,943.38 $71,943.38 $0.00 $71,943.38  



Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your organisation or activity was Out of Area. PD1 Your application was partially declined due to being Out of Area.
DR2 The Foundation does not have the Funds available. PD2 Your application was partially declined as the Foundation does not have the Funds available.
DR4 Your application was outside our Authorised Purpose. PD4 Your application was partially declined as it was outside our Authorised Purpose.
DR5 Your application was Retrospective. PD5 Your application was either partially or fully Non-Compliant.
DR6 Your application was declined as Outstanding Accountability is required. PD6 Your application was partially declined as it was Retrospective.




